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For those of you who are just joining us, this is one of our fortnightly updates, these happen between newsletters 

which are sent out approx. every 6 weeks. 

 

We have had several new children joining the school recently so a great big WELCOME to Mac, Phoebe, Pere and 

Esther in Robins, and Lilly and Isla in Kingfisher class.  

 

 

Cool Milk 

This is just a reminder that if you would like your child to continue to receive 

milk each day after they have turned 5, please ensure you register with Cool 

Milk to enable to you to make payment for this (www.coolmilk.com) 

 

Friends of Redbrook School (FORS) News 
 

The first FORS meeting of the year is the AGM: 

 

Wednesday 2nd October 6.30pm in The Bell 

 

All welcome – come along and find out what the PTA is doing for the school and the events we have planned. 

You don’t need to stand for a committee place - just come and get to know people.  

If you are a new parent to school – look up our Facebook Page – Friends of Redbrook School.  

 

See you there! 

 

http://www.coolmilk.com
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Uniform Sale! 
 

When the weather allows we will be having a uniform sale outside after school to redistribute some of the old 

uniform we have been donated which is taking up more and more room—please do help us liberate some 

office space! If you are looking for anything in particular you are welcome to come into the office to have a 

look through. We ask for donations to school funds in exchange.  

 

New uniform: We have a box in the office of samples of the new uniform if you want to try out sizes before 

you order.  You can order online through: https://www.pbuniform-online.co.uk/redbrook 

 

 

Harvest Festival Saturday 12th October 

 
On Saturday 12th October from 2pm-4pm we will be hosting a 

community harvest festival in the church.  

 

It would be wonderful if as many children as possible could attend. 

There will be harvest themed activities for the children to do 

before a short service. We will be learning two songs in school to 

sing at this event. As part of the harvest festival please could 

families bring donations of tinned and dried food which will be donated to the Forest Food Bank in Coleford.   

 

After the service there will be refreshments .    

 

Families will need to stay with their children as staff will be co-ordinating activities. Uniform is not compulsory.  
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Art Club 
 

Miss Southgate will be running an art club after school on Fridays for the next 

4 Fridays: 

 

 27th Sept 

 4th October 

 11th October 

 18th October 

 

Please note that pickup time is 4.15pm 
 

There is no charge, all materials are provided. Workshops will be modelling and painting, focussing on ‘what 

is darkness’ and looking at light in particular, 

 

Please remember Forest Schools kit!  
 

We do go out in all weather and children have 

been known to get muddy!  

Please send your children in with spare clothes to 

wear (i.e. not uniform), a waterproof coat, 

waterproof trousers, and wellies. 
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        Autumn Term 2019 — Redbrook Primary School 

Please check website for updates! 

Day Date Class Event 

Monday 30/9/19 Kingfisher Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Afterschool sports until 4.15pm 

Tuesday 1/10/19 Robins Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Wednesday 2/10/19 Whole school 

Robin & Kingfisher 

Individual school photos 

PE: have your kit in school! 

Thursday 3/10/19 Whole School 

Select children 

School census day! 

Piano lessons 

Friday 4/10/19  Art Club until 4.15pm 

Monday 7/10/19 Selected children 

Kingfisher 

 

Flu immunisation 

Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Afterschool sports until 4.15pm 

Tuesday 8/10/19 Robins Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Wednesday 9/10/19 Robin & Kingfisher PE: have your kit in school! 

Thursday 10/10/19 Select children Piano lessons 

Friday 11/10/19  Art Club until 4.15pm 

Saturday 12/10/12  Harvest and messy church—Redbrook 

church—2-4pm 

Monday 14/10/19 Kingfisher Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Afterschool sports until 4.15pm 

Tuesday 15/10/19 Robin Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Wednesday 16/10/19 Robin & Kingfisher PE: have your kit in school! 

Thursday 17/10/19   

Friday 18/10/19  Art Club until 4.15pm 

Monday 21/10/19 Kingfisher Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Afterschool sports until 4.15pm 

Tuesday 22/10/19 Robin Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Wednesday 23/10/19 Robin & Kingfisher PE: have your kit in school! 

Thursday 24/10/19   

Friday 25/10/19 LAST DAY OF TERM LAST DAY OF TERM 
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        Autumn Term 2019 — Redbrook Primary School 

Please check website for updates! 

Day Date Class Event 

Half Term 28th October -1st November  

Monday 4/11/19 FIRST DAY OF TERM 

Kingfisher 

FIRST DAY OF TERM 

Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Afterschool sports until 4.15pm 

Tuesday 5/11/19 Robin Forest Schools—bring kit in! 

Wednesday 6/11/19 Robin & Kingfisher PE: have your kit in school! 

Thursday 7/11/19 Year 6 Bikeability—pls make sure bikes in 

school! 

Friday 8/11/19 Year 6 Bikeability—pls make sure bikes in 

school! 


